

ITEM NO.10 + 41

COURT NO.9

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 785/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-11-2023 in CRLP No. 8597/2023 passed by the High Court Of Andhra Pradesh At Amravati)

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PANGI ANIL KUMAR @ KILLOE ANIL
KUMAR @ KILLO ANIL KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(IA No.13769/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

with

SLP (Cr1.) No. 833-834 of 2024
(for admission and IR and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment)

SLP (Cr1.) No. 881 of 2024

Date : 23-01-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR
Mr. Polanki Gowtham, Adv.
Mr. K V Girish Chowdary, Adv.
Mr. T Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.
Ms. Rajeswari Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Meeran Maqbool, Adv.
Ms. Archita Nigam, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable in eight weeks.

The above matters are tagged together, but both relate to different offences, though from the same State.

Both the matters be listed on the same date, but not for analogous hearing.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER