

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) No(s). 785/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-11-2023 in CRLP No. 8597/2023 passed by the High Court of Andhra Pradesh at Amravati)

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PANGI ANIL KUMAR @ KILLOE ANIL KUMAR

@ KILLO ANIL KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 13769/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

SLP (CrI.) Nos. 833-834/2024

(IA No. 14790/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

SLP(CrI) No. 881/2024 (II)

(IA No. 15530/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 23-07-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Guntur Pramod Kumar, AOR
Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Samarth Luthra, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Keshav Singh, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Anand Grover, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Manchanda, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Kamal, Adv.
Mr. Tanmay Sinha, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP (CrI.) No(s). 785/2024

Respondent is served but as informed by the

petitioner he is in custody in another case. Therefore, we thought it appropriate to request Registrar, Supreme Court Legal Services Committee to appoint some advocate to represent him in the Court.

S.L.P. (CrL.) Nos. 833-834/2024

Mr. Anand Grover, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent prays for and is granted three weeks time to file an affidavit.

SLP(CrL) No. 881/2024

Respondent is served but no one is present on his behalf. Therefore, we thought it appropriate to request Registrar, Supreme Court Legal Services Committee to appoint some advocate to represent him in the Court.

Re-list after three weeks.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)